

Uttar Pradesh New & Renewable Energy Development Agency, (UPNEDA) (Deptt. Of Additional Sources of Energy, Govt. of U.P.)

Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, U.P. – 226010, **Mb No: 9415609016, Fax: 05222720779, 2720829** Website : www.upneda.org.in E-mail : compneda@rediffmail.com

## **CORRIGENDUM-9**

## RFS No: 03/UPNEDA-PM KUSUM-C2/FLS/2024, Dated: 19.07.2024

Uttar Pradesh New & Renewable Energy Development Agency, (UPNEDA) invited Online Bids from Prospective Bidders through e-procurement portal for "Selection of Solar Power Generators (SPGs) through RESCO Mode for setting up of grid connected solar power plants under feeder level solarization of PM-KUSUM component –C2 Scheme".

The Corrigendum can be seen or downloaded from ISN-ETS Portal: http://www.bharat-electronictender.com & UPNEDA website: www.upneda.gov.in.

Discom	District	Name of S/s where 11 kV Feeder is originating	Feeder Name	Feeder Code	Proposed Solar Generation Capacity as per UPPCL letter no. 2096/MU/PPA Dated 31/12/2024 (MW)	Circle	Zone
MVVNL	LUCKNOW	BMU_30150	KAMALPUR (AG)	36260310150KLR	0.5	CIRCLE 10	LESA TG I
MVVNL			RAITHA (AG)	36260310150RTA			
MVVNL			SEWA PTW	36260310150SWA			
Total Capacity of the RfS					2553.5		

The Details of the changes are as below:-

The changes as per this Corrigendum have been necessitated by order dated 06.12.2024 issued by the Hon'ble Uttar Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (UPERC) and the revised proposed Solar Plant capacity of Substation BMU\_30150 communicated by the Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited (UPPCL) vide letter dated 31.12.2024. Therefore, considering the above capacity of BMU\_30150 Substation, Lucknow District as 0.5 MW as communicated by UPPCL vide letter dated 31.12.2024, the total Capacity of the RfS would be 2553.5 MW across the RfS document.

The detailed amended RfS and draft PPA document is enclosed with this Corrigendum.

We appreciate your understanding and cooperation in this matter. Please ensure that all necessary adjustments are made promptly to facilitate a smooth bidding process.

Director, UPNEDA reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Director, UPNEDA